
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012478-2023 

Contract

Carriageway & Footway Reconstruction/Resurfacing
Framework Agreement

East Renfrewshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-012478

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a2ef  

Published 2 May 2023, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Renfrewshire Council

Eastwood HQ, Eastwood Park,

Giffnock

G46 6UG

Email

sandra.bisset@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1415773669

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012478-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012478-2023
mailto:sandra.bisset@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0018
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Carriageway & Footway Reconstruction/Resurfacing Framework Agreement

Reference number

ERC000094

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233223 - Carriageway resurfacing works

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00183
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00183


Page 3 to 10

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this tender is for(i) the establishment of a Framework Agreement of Roads &
Footways Reconstruction and (ii) appointment of a contractor under the Agreement for the
works associated with Stewarton Road (Speirsbridge Rbt to Patterton Rbt) – Carriageway
Resurfacing.

This procurement will be conducted via the Public Contracts Scotland - Tender portal (PCS-
T). We will apply a one stage Open procedure.

Bidders must self-certify their adherence to the conditions of participation via the SPD
(Scotland) in PSC-T, and may be required to submit Means of Proof before contract award.
Bidders must refer to the specific requirements listed in Section III in this Contract Notice
when completing the SPD in PCS-T.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45233223 - Carriageway resurfacing works

45233220 - Surface work for roads

45233253 - Surface work for footpaths

45233251 - Resurfacing works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire



Page 4 to 10

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

East Renfrewshire Council is seeking and is currently inviting tenders, from suitably qualified
companies for Roads and Footways Reconstruction/Resurfacing as detailed within the
specification. Contract award will be offered as a Framework Agreement.

The purpose of this tender is for (i) the establishment of a Framework Agreement and (ii)
appointment of a contractor under the Agreement for the works associated with Stewarton
Road (Speirsbridge Rbt to Patterton Rbt) – Carriageway Resurfacing.

The most economic tenderer will be awarded the Contract for works associated with
Stewarton Road (Speirsbridge Rbt to Patterton Rbt) – Carriageway Resurfacing.

Contract award will be offered as a Framework Agreement, up to a Maximum of 5
contractors will be appointed to the Framework Agreement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 8 and 9 of the Procurement (Scotland) Regulations 2016.



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-003485

/Notice/003485-2023


Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ERC000094

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HAMILTON TARMAC

UNIT 2, LIFFNOCK YARD, HURLFORD

KILMARNOCK

KA1 5JE

Telephone

+44 1563820992

Country



Page 7 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

John McGeady Ltd

17 South Annandale Street

Glasgow

G42 7LB

Telephone

+44 1414221524

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MacLay Civil Engineering Ltd

Stirling Road

Airdrie



Page 8 to 10

ML6 7JA

Telephone

+44 1236768388

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Newlay Civil Engineering Ltd

55 Glencraig Industrial Estate

Airdrie

ML6 9AS

Telephone

+44 1236769919

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 9 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J H Civil Engineering Ltd

Broadlees Industrial Estate, Carlisle Road, Chapelhall,

Airdrie

ML6 8RH

Telephone

+44 1236768174

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,200,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note that the initial framework value for the 36 months is 13,200,00.00GDP, if the 12
month extension option is taken up the framework value will be 17,600,000GDP.

(SC Ref:730909)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Paisley Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Paisley

PA3 2HW

Email

paisley@scotcourts.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:paisley@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T02:05:09+0100
	TCPDF




